

## **Heartland Cruise Car Show**

## Friday, June 14th, 2024

100 Block of N. Broadway St.

Check In: 5pm (Gazebo)
Setup time: 5-6pm
Event time: 6-9pm

## Saturday, June 15th, 2024

Rader Park on North Lyle Road

Check In: 7-9am
Setup time: 7-9:20am
Event time: 9am-3pm

### **Vendor Agreement and Requirements**

- 1. Spaces are first come, first serve. Application & non-refundable payment must be received to be confirmed.
- 2. Vendors are responsible for their entire booth set up. (tables, chairs, displays, signs, etc.)
- 3. Vendors are responsible for their own sales tax. The current tax rate is 9.5%.
- 4. Please DO NOT set up or close early unless prior arrangements have been made!
- 5. This is an outdoor event. Rain or Shine.

#### \* Retail, Direct Sales and Arts & Craft Vendors: \$50 for a 10'x10' space (Please specify if trailer)

Selling merchandise, handcrafted products, direct sales, providing information, recreational activities (inflatables, etc.), promotional materials or services (face painting) & more. Including any vendor that is not a food or beverage vendor.

\*Non-Profit: \$0 for a 10'x10' space

Tax exempt organizations providing services, information, etc. for donation.

- \* Food & Beverage Vendors: \$50 for an area for truck/trailer. (Please specify if larger than 10'x20'+) Selling or sampling food/beverage products including food trucks/trailers, stands, tents, canned or packaged foods, etc.
- → Food Vendors <u>MUST HAVE</u> a \$10 permit from the City of Weatherford prior to the event. Call (580) 774-4515

## ★ Please help promote the event! The more involved in promoting, the greater the outcome!

If you haven't already, like & follow our page! Please utilize #HeartlandCruiseCarShow on posts.

Facebook: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/HeartlandCruiseCarShow/">https://www.facebook.com/HeartlandCruiseCarShow/</a>

Website: <a href="https://www.heartlandcruisecarshow.com/">https://www.heartlandcruisecarshow.com/</a>

For more information, please email us at <a href="heartlandcruise@yahoo.com">heartlandcruise@yahoo.com</a>

We're looking forward to seeing everyone at the car show and hope that you have a great show!

Sincerely,

Heartland Cruise Car Club



# **Heartland Cruise Car Show June 14-15, 2024**

## **Vendor Information:**

Business Name:	
Contact Person:	
	Email:
Mailing Address:	
	edia:
Complete Description	n of Activity or Items to be Sold:
	ether you will be attending one or both days. Vendor Fee includes one or both days.
Frida	6-9pm Towne Centre Saturday 9am-3pm Rader Park
Electricity (F	st come, first serve basis due to limited availability)
I would like to donate	Door prize Promotional Items for Goody Bags (Due by May 15th)
Arts/Crafts, C	ar Corral, Swap Meet, Retail, Direct Sales & Antique Vendors \$50 for 10'x10' space  Trailer (Items being sold inside trailer) Trailer Size
Food and Be	erage Vendors \$50 for 10x10 space or area for truck/trailer
Te	tt Pavilion (Park Only) Truck/ Trailer Size
Non Profit O	ganizations providing information or services. \$0 for 10'x10' space
Total Amount Enclo	ed \$ Please make checks payable to: Heartland Cruise Car Show
	arge the Weatherford Rotary Club, Heartland Cruise Car Show, City of Weatherford, all organizers and unknown damages, injuries, losses, judgements and/or claims from any causes, person or property.
Signature o	Applicant Date

Please email completed form to <a href="mailto:heartlandcruise@yahoo.com">heartlandcruise@yahoo.com</a>
Or Mail to: Heartland Cruise Car Show, PO Box 984, Weatherford, OK 73096